

3,6 kW PORTABLE EV CHARGER



USER MANUAL

Precautions before use

Thank you for purchasing and using our company's electric vehicle charging cables. To help you use the product correctly, please read this user manual carefully before charging.

Warning

- It is strictly prohibited to charge the equipment on rainy days.
- It is strictly prohibited to immerse the AC charger connection device in water.
- It is strictly prohibited to step on the charging cable, pull on it, or bend or tie it.
- It is strictly prohibited to place the device near objects that may generate high temperatures during charging.
- It is strictly prohibited to place the device in the vehicle or a sealed space while charging.
- Do not put your fingers into the charging plug.
- **First, plug in the power cord and adjust the current.**
- **Finally, plug it into the car to charge.**
- This product does not contain any maintainable parts for users. Please do not attempt to repair or maintain it by yourself.

Be careful

- This product is only for charging electric vehicles.
- Ensure that the charging equipment has no abnormal conditions such as scratches, rust, cracks, or surface damage;
- Do not use this device when the charging cable is damaged.
- If the device fails to charge normally according to the manual, please contact the dealer for repair.
- Do not charge when the plug (gun tip) and socket (female socket) are very dirty or damp. Wipe with a dry and clean cloth to ensure that the charging plug and socket are clean.
- When charging, ensure the ventilation of the charging device to guarantee the heat dissipation of the product during charging.

Warm reminder

Due to the excessive current during the charging of new energy vehicles, please do not wrap and place the cables. Otherwise it will be difficult to dissipate heat, causing a fire and unnecessary losses to you.

The charging current of the vehicle is adjustable. Make sure to power on and adjust the current of the corresponding socket first before inserting the charging gun into the vehicle. Adjusting the current too much may burn out the plug and socket.

Środki ostrożności przed użyciem

Dziękujemy za zakup i korzystanie z kabli do ładowania pojazdów elektrycznych naszej firmy. Aby prawidłowo korzystać z produktu, prosimy o dokładne przeczytanie niniejszej instrukcji przed rozpoczęciem ładowania.

Ostrzeżenie

- Surowo zabrania się ładowania urządzenia w dni deszczowe.
- Surowo zabrania się zanurzania złącza ładowarki AC w wodzie.
- Surowo zabrania się nadeptywania, ciągnięcia, zginania lub wiązania kabla ładowania.
- Surowo zabrania się umieszczania urządzenia w pobliżu przedmiotów, które mogą generować wysoką temperaturę podczas ładowania.
- Surowo zabrania się umieszczania urządzenia wewnątrz pojazdu lub w szczelnie zamkniętej przestrzeni w trakcie ładowania.
- Nie wkładaj palców do wtyczki ładowania.
- **Najpierw podłącz przewód zasilający i ustaw prąd.**
- **Następnie podłącz urządzenie do samochodu, aby rozpocząć ładowanie.**
- Produkt nie zawiera części, które użytkownik może samodzielnie konserwować lub naprawiać. Nie próbuj dokonywać napraw ani regulacji we własnym zakresie.

Zachowaj ostrożność

- Produkt przeznaczony jest wyłącznie do ładowania pojazdów elektrycznych.
- Upewnij się, że sprzęt do ładowania nie ma żadnych uszkodzeń takich jak zarysowania, rdza, pęknięcia lub uszkodzenia powierzchni.
- Nie używaj urządzenia, jeśli kabel ładowania jest uszkodzony.
- Jeśli urządzenie nie ładuje prawidłowo zgodnie z instrukcją, skontaktuj się ze sprzedawcą w celu naprawy.
- Nie ładuj, jeśli wtyczka (końcówka pistoletu) lub gniazdo (gniazdo żeńskie) są zabrudzone lub wilgotne. Przetrzyj je suchą i czystą ściereczką, aby upewnić się, że są czyste.
- Podczas ładowania zapewnij odpowiednią wentylację urządzenia, aby umożliwić odprowadzanie ciepła w trakcie pracy.

Ważna uwaga

Podczas ładowania pojazdów elektrycznych o dużym poborze prądu nie owijaj ani nie układaj ciasno przewodów. Utrudni to odprowadzanie ciepła i może doprowadzić do przegrzania, pożaru lub uszkodzenia sprzętu.

Prąd ładowania pojazdu można regulować. Przed podłączeniem pistoletu ładowania do pojazdu upewnij się, że gniazdo jest włączone i ustawione na odpowiedni prąd. Zbyt wysokie ustawienie prądu może spowodować przepalenie wtyczki lub gniazda.

Operating Instructions

1. Plug into the power plug (16A), hold START for 3 to 5 seconds until all the flashing lights come on. The screen will display „current set / timer set / grounding“.

Press START to select "current set", hold for 3 to 5 seconds until all the flashing lights come on.

The display screen will show „8A 10A 13A 16A“.

Press START to select the current that matches your vehicle.

Press START and hold for 3 to 5 seconds until all the flashing lights come on and the setting is complete.

2. Insert the charging gun into the car’s charging port .

3. The vehicle has entered the charging state. After charging is complete, first unplug the gun tip, then the power plug (for some cars, the charging mode needs to be turned off before unplugging the gun).

4. The setting of no ground wire: hold START for 3 to 5 seconds until all the flashing lights come on. The screen will display press START to select "grounding", hold for 3 to 5 seconds until all the flashing lights come on. The display screen will show „yes grounding / no grounding“. Press START to select the ground mode you need. Press START and hold for 3 to 5 seconds until all the flashing lights come on and the setting is complete.

5. Settings for scheduled charging: hold START for 3 to 5 seconds until all the flashing lights come on. The screen will display „current set / timer set / grounding“. Press START to select "timer set", hold START for 3 to 5 seconds until all the flashing lights come on. The display screen will show „0h 2h 4h 8h“, Press START to select the time you need. Press START and hold for 3 to 5 seconds until all the flashing lights come on and the setting is complete.

Product Parameters

Execution standard	1. GB/T 20234.1/2-2015 2. IEC 62196-2
Electrical Performance	
Rated Voltage	250V
Rated Current	8A / 10A / 13A / 16A
Power	3.5 kW
Withstand Voltage	2000 V AC for 1 minute without breakdown
Insulation Resistance	≥ 5000 MΩ

Environmental Performance

Working Temperature	-20 °C ~ +50 °C
Relative Humidity	≤ 95% (at 40 °C)
Protection Grade	IP55 (when the charging plug is connected)

Mechanical Performance

Mechanical Life	More than 10,000 cycles
Insertion / Extraction Force	≤ 100 N
Locking Separation Force	≥ 300 N
Vibration Resistance	10–80 Hz, amplitude 0.75 mm 81–500 Hz, acceleration 20 g 500–2000 Hz, acceleration 18 g

Material Specifications

Shell	Thermoplastic engineering plastic (ROHS compliant)
Contact Parts	Copper alloy, silver-plated surface with thermoplastic top
Sealing Parts	Silicone rubber elastomer

Fault prompt

Screen display	Indicator light flash	Cause of malfunction	Methods for troubleshooting
E1	1 time	Overvoltage	The input voltage is too high. The voltage must not exceed AC260V
E2	2 times	Under-voltage	The input voltage is too low. The voltage must not be lower than AC110V
E3	3 times	Overcurrent	Check whether the set current matches the power socket
E4	4 times	Ground connection fault	1. If grounding is set up, a grounding wire should be used. 2. Set no ground wire mode.
E5	5 times	Leaking electricity	1. Check if the product has been exposed to water. If it has, return it to the factory for repair. 2. Check if there is any water on the gun tip. If there is, you can dry it with a hair dryer.
E6	6 times	CP failure	Check whether the CP needle at the gun tip is intact. If it is not, return it to the factory for repair
E7	7 times	Over temperature	Shut down the machine and cut off the power supply. Wait until the equipment cools down and then restart it. You need to use the charging gun in a well-ventilated environment.
E8	8 times	Relay failure	It needs to be returned to the factory for repair

Instrukcja obsługi

1. Podłącz wtyczkę zasilania (16A), przytrzymaj przycisk START przez 3 do 5 sekund, aż wszystkie diody się zaświecą. Na ekranie pojawiają się opcje „current set / timer set / grounding”.
Naciśnij START, aby wybrać „current set”, a następnie przytrzymaj przez 3 do 5 sekund, aż wszystkie diody się zaświecą.
Na wyświetlaczu pojawiają się wartości: „8A 10A 13A 16A”.
Naciśnij START, aby wybrać wartość prądu odpowiadającą Twojemu pojazdowi. Następnie ponownie przytrzymaj START przez 3 do 5 sekund, aż wszystkie diody zaświecą się - ustawienie zostanie zapisane.

2. Włóż pistolet ładowania do gniazda ładowania samochodu.

3. Pojazd przejdzie w tryb ładowania. Po zakończeniu ładowania najpierw odłącz końcówkę pistoletu, a dopiero potem wtyczkę zasilania (w niektórych pojazdach należy wcześniej wyłączyć tryb ładowania przed odłączeniem pistoletu).

4. Ustawienie trybu bez przewodu uziemiającego: przytrzymaj START przez 3 do 5 sekund, aż wszystkie diody się zaświecą.
Na ekranie pojawi się komunikat - naciśnij START, aby wybrać „grounding”, a następnie przytrzymaj przez 3 do 5 sekund, aż wszystkie diody ponownie się zaświecą.
Na ekranie pojawiają się opcje: „yes grounding / no grounding”.
Naciśnij START, aby wybrać tryb uziemienia, którego potrzebujesz.
Następnie ponownie przytrzymaj START przez 3 do 5 sekund, aż wszystkie diody się zaświecą - ustawienie zostanie zapisane.

5. Ustawienia ładowania z opóźnieniem (harmonogramu): przytrzymaj START przez 3 do 5 sekund, aż wszystkie diody zaświecą się.
Na ekranie pojawiają się opcje „current set / timer set / grounding”.
Naciśnij START, aby wybrać „timer set”, następnie przytrzymaj START przez 3 do 5 sekund, aż wszystkie diody się zaświecą migać.
Na wyświetlaczu pojawiają się wartości: „0h 2h 4h 8h”.
Naciśnij START, aby wybrać żądany czas rozpoczęcia ładowania.
Następnie przytrzymaj START przez 3 do 5 sekund, aż wszystkie diody się zaświecą - ustawienie zostanie zapisane.

Parametry produktu

Normy wykonania 1. GB/T 20234.1/2-2015
2. IEC 62196-2

Parametry elektryczne

Napięcie znamionowe 250 V
Prąd znamionowy 8 A / 10 A / 13 A / 16 A
Moc 3,5 kW
Napięcie wytrzymujące 2000 V AC przez 1 minutę bez przebicia
Rezystancja izolacji > 5000 MΩ

Parametry środowiskowe

Temperatura pracy -20 °C ~ +50 °C
Wilgotność względna < 95% (przy 40 °C)
Stopień ochrony IP55 (po podłączeniu wtyczki ładowania)

Parametry mechaniczne

Trwałość mechaniczna Ponad 10 000 cykli
Siła wkładania i wyjmowania < 100 N
Siła rozdzielenia w stanie zablokowanym > 300 N
Odporność na wibracje 10–80 Hz, amplituda 0,75 mm
81–500 Hz, przyspieszenie 20 g
500–2000 Hz, przyspieszenie 18 g

Specyfikacja materiałów

Obudowa Tworzywo termoplastyczne inżynierskie (zgodne z wymogami ROHS)
Części stykowe Stop miedzi, powierzchnia srebrzona z termoplastyczną nakładką
Uszczelnienia Elastomer z gumy silikonowej

Wskaźniki błędów

Kod błędu	Sygnalizacja diodą	Przyczyna usterki	Metoda usunięcia usterki
E1	1 mrugnięcie	Zbyt wysokie napięcie	Napięcie wejściowe jest zbyt wysokie. Nie może przekroczyć AC 260V.
E2	2 mrugnięcia	Zbyt niskie napięcie	Napięcie wejściowe jest zbyt niskie. Nie może być niższe niż AC 110V.
E3	3 mrugnięcia	Zbyt duży prąd	Sprawdź, czy ustawiony prąd odpowiada gniazdu zasilania.
E4	4 mrugnięcia	Błąd połączenia uziemienia	1. Jeśli włączono uziemienie, należy użyć przewodu uziemiającego. 2. Ustaw tryb bez uziemienia.
E5	5 mrugnięcia	Wyciek prądu	1. Sprawdź, czy urządzenie nie zostało zalane wodą. Jeśli tak, odeślij do naprawy. 2. Sprawdź, czy końcówka pistoletu nie jest mokra. Jeśli jest, wysusz ją suszarką.
E6	6 mrugnięć	Awaria CP	Sprawdź, czy pin CP na końcówce pistoletu jest nienaruszony. Jeśli nie, odeślij do naprawy.
E7	7 mrugnięć	Przegrzanie	Wyłącz urządzenie i odłącz zasilanie. Poczekaj, aż sprzęt ostygnie, a następnie uruchom ponownie. Używaj pistoletu ładowania w dobrze wentylowanym miejscu.
E8	8 mrugnięć	Awaria przełącznika	Urządzenie należy odesłać do naprawy w fabryce.

PL Ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa użytkowania

Zasilanie i instalacja: Upewnij się, że ładowarka jest podłączona do gniazdka elektrycznego zgodnie z zaleceniami producenta. Nie używaj przedłużaczy ani rozgałęźników do podłączenia ładowarki. Upewnij się, że instalacja elektryczna spełnia wszystkie lokalne przepisy i normy. Obsługa: Nie używaj ładowarki, jeśli jest uszkodzona lub jeśli przewody są zniszczone. Upewnij się, że wtyczki i złącza są czyste i suche przed podłączeniem. Nigdy nie dotykaj złączy ładowarki mokrymi rękami. Upewnij się, że złącza są dociśnięte do końca. Środowisko pracy: Nie używaj ładowarki w warunkach ekstremalnie wysokiej lub niskiej temperatury. Chroń ładowarkę przed deszczem, śniegiem, wilgocią i bezpośrednim działaniem promieni słonecznych. Nie używaj ładowarki w miejscach o wysokim poziomie kurzu, substancji chemicznych lub łatwopalnych materiałów. Ten produkt jest pyłosłupny i wodoodporny na poziomie IP55. Bezpieczeństwo osobiste: Nigdy nie próbuj otwierać obudowy ładowarki ani naprawiać jej samodzielnie. Nie pozostawiaj dzieci ani zwierząt bez nadzoru w pobliżu ładowarki podczas jej używania. Konserwacja: Regularnie sprawdzaj stan przewodów i złączy. Nie używaj środków chemicznych do czyszczenia ładowarki. Używaj tylko suchej, miękkiej szmatki. Serwisowanie: W przypadku awarii lub uszkodzenia natychmiast odłącz ładowarkę i skontaktuj się z serwisem. Wszelkie naprawy powinny być wykonywane wyłącznie przez autoryzowany serwis. Postępowanie w przypadku awarii: W razie wystąpienia dymu, zapachu spaleniwy lub innych nietypowych zjawisk natychmiast odłącz ładowarkę od zasilania i samochodu oraz skontaktuj się z serwisem. Zasady ogólne: Stosuj się do zaleceń producenta dotyczących używania i konserwacji ładowarki. Przed pierwszym użyciem dokładnie przeczytaj całą instrukcję obsługi.

EN Safety Warnings

Power Supply and Installation: Ensure the charger is connected to the electrical outlet as per the manufacturer's recommendations. Do not use extension cords or power strips to connect the charger. Ensure the electrical installation complies with all local regulations and standards. Operation: Do not use the charger if it is damaged or if the cables are frayed. Ensure plugs and connectors are clean and dry before connecting. Never touch the charger's connectors with wet hands. Make sure the connectors are fully pushed in. Working Environment: Do not use the charger in extremely high or low temperatures. Protect the charger from rain, snow, moisture, and direct sunlight. Do not use the charger in areas with high levels of dust, chemicals, or flammable materials. This product is dustproof and waterproof to IP55 level. Personal Safety: Never attempt to open the charger casing or repair it yourself. Do not leave children or pets unattended near the charger while it is in use. Maintenance: Regularly check the condition of cables and connectors. Do not use chemical agents to clean the charger. Use only a dry, soft cloth. Servicing: In case of malfunction or damage, immediately disconnect the charger and contact service. All repairs should be performed only by authorized service personnel. Handling Malfunctions: In case of smoke, burning smell, or other unusual occurrences, immediately disconnect the charger from the power supply and the vehicle, and contact service. General Guidelines: Follow the manufacturer's recommendations for using and maintaining the charger. Read the entire user manual thoroughly before the first use.

CZ Bezpečnostní varování

Napájení a instalace: Ujistěte se, že je nabíječka připojena k elektrické zásuvce podle doporučení výrobce. Nepoužívejte prodlužovací kabely ani rozbojky k připojení nabíječky. Ujistěte se, že elektrická instalace splňuje všechny místní předpisy a normy.

Používání: Nepoužívejte nabíječku, pokud je poškozená nebo pokud jsou kabely poškozené. Ujistěte se, že zástrčky a konektory jsou čisté a suché před připojením. Nigdy se nedotýkejte konektorů nabíječky mokřými rukama. Ujistěte se, že konektory jsou zcela zasunuté. Pracovní prostředí: Nepoužívejte nabíječku v extrémně vysokých nebo nízkých teplotách. Chraňte nabíječku před deštěm, sněhem, vlhkostí a přímým slunečním zářením. Nepoužívejte nabíječku v místech s vysokou prašností, chemickými látkami nebo hořlavými materiály. Tento produkt je prachotěsný a vodotěsný na úrovni IP55. Osobní bezpečnost: Nigdy se nepokoušejte otevřít kryt nabíječky nebo ji sami opravovat. Nenechávejte děti ani zvířata bez dozoru v blízkosti nabíječky během jejího používání. Údržba: Pravidelně kontrolujte stav kabelů a konektorů. Nepoužívejte chemické prostředky k čištění nabíječky. Používejte pouze suchý, měkký hadřík. Servis: V případě poruchy nebo poškození okamžitě odpojte nabíječku a kontaktujte servis. Veškeré opravy by měly být prováděny pouze autorizovaným servisem. Postup při poruše: V případě kouře, zápachu spaleniwy nebo jiných neobvyklých jevů okamžitě odpojte nabíječku od napájení a vzdáleně kontaktujte servis. Obecné zásady: Dodržujte doporučení výrobce ohledně používání a údržby nabíječky. Před prvním použitím si pečlivě přečtěte celý návod k obsluze.

DE Sicherheitswarnungen

Stromversorgung und Installation: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Ladegerät gemäß den Empfehlungen des Herstellers an die Steckdose angeschlossen ist. Verwenden Sie keine Verlängerungskabel oder Mehrfachsteckdosen, um das Ladegerät anzuschließen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Elektroinstallation allen örtlichen Vorschriften und Normen entspricht. Betrieb: Verwenden Sie das Ladegerät nicht, wenn es beschädigt ist oder wenn die Kabel beschädigt sind. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stecker und Anschlüsse vor dem Anschließen sauber und trocken sind. Berühren Sie die Anschlüsse des Ladegeräts niemals mit nassen Händen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Anschlüsse vollständig eingesteckt sind. Arbeitsumgebung: Verwenden Sie das Ladegerät nicht bei extrem hohen oder niedrigen Temperaturen. Schützen Sie das Ladegerät vor Regen, Schnee, Feuchtigkeit und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung. Verwenden Sie das Ladegerät nicht in Bereichen mit hoher Staubbelastung, chemischen Substanzen oder brennbaren Materialien. Dieses Produkt ist staub- und wasserdicht nach IP55. Persönliche Sicherheit: Versuchen Sie niemals, das Gehäuse des Ladegeräts zu öffnen oder es selbst zu reparieren. Lassen Sie Kinder und Haustiere während der Benutzung des Ladegeräts nicht unbeaufsichtigt in der Nähe. Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand der Kabel und Anschlüsse. Verwenden Sie keine chemischen Mittel zur Reinigung des Ladegeräts. Verwenden Sie nur ein trockenes, weiches Tuch. Service: Bei Störungen oder Beschädigungen das Ladegerät sofort vom Netz und vom Fahrzeug trennen und den Service kontaktieren. Alle Reparaturen sollten nur von einem autorisierten Service durchgeführt werden. Verhalten bei Störungen: Bei Rauch, Brandgeruch oder anderen ungewöhnlichen Vorkommnissen das Ladegerät sofort vom Stromnetz und vom Fahrzeug trennen und den Service kontaktieren. Allgemeine Grundsätze: Befolgen Sie die Empfehlungen des Herstellers zur Verwendung und Wartung des Ladegeräts. Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung vor der ersten Verwendung sorgfältig durch.

NO Sikkerhetsadvarsler

Strømforsyning og installasjon: Sørg for at laderen er koblet til stikkontakten i henhold til produsentens anbefalinger. Ikke bruk skjøteledninger eller grenutak for å koble til laderen. Sørg for at den elektriske installasjonen oppfyller alle lokale forskrifter og standarder. Bruk ikke bruk laderen hvis den er skadet eller hvis kablene er delagte. Sørg for at støpsler og kontakter er rene og tørre før tilkobling. Bær aldri laderens kontakter med våte hender. Sørg for at kontaktene er helt innsett. Arbeidsmiljø: Ikke bruk laderen under ekstreme høye eller lave temperaturer. Beskytt laderen mot regn, snø, fuktighet og direkte sollys. Ikke bruk laderen på steder med høy grad av støv, kjemikalier eller brennbare materialer. Dette produktet er støv- og vannett på IP55-nivå. Personlig sikkerhet: Forsøk aldri å åpne laderens deksel eller reparere den selv. Ikke la barn eller kjæledyr være uten tilsyn i nærheten av laderen under bruk. Vedlikehold: Sjekk jevnlig tilstanden til kabler og kontakter. Ikke bruk kjemikalier til å rengjøre laderen. Bruk bare en tørr, myk klut. Service: Ved feil eller skade, koble laderen umiddelbart fra strømmettet og kontakt service. Alle reparasjoner skal kun utføres av autorisert servicepersonell. Ved feil: Ved røyk, brennt lukt eller andre uvanlige hendelser, koble laderen umiddelbart fra strømmettet og kjøretøyet og kontakt service. Generelle prinsipper: Følg produsentens anbefalinger for bruk og vedlikehold av laderen. Les hele bruksanvisningen nøye før første gangs bruk.

IT Avvertenze di sicurezza

Alimentazione e installazione: Assicurarsi che il caricabatterie sia collegato alla presa elettrica secondo le raccomandazioni del produttore. Non utilizzare prolunghie o prese multiple per collegare il caricabatterie. Assicurarsi che l'installazione elettrica sia conforme a tutte le normative e agli standard locali. Utilizzo: Non utilizzare il caricabatterie se è danneggiato o se i cavi sono deteriorati. Assicurarsi che le spine e i connettori siano puliti e asciutti prima del collegamento. Non toccare mai i connettori del caricabatterie con le mani bagnate. Assicurarsi che i connettori siano completamente inseriti. Ambiente di lavoro: Non utilizzare il caricabatterie in condizioni di temperatura estremamente alta o bassa. Proteggere il caricabatterie da pioggia, neve, umidità e luce solare diretta. Non utilizzare il caricabatterie in luoghi con alti livelli di polvere, sostanze chimiche o materiali infiammabili. Questo prodotto è resistente alla polvere e all'acqua secondo il livello IP55. Sicurezza personale: Non tentare mai di aprire l'involucro del caricabatterie o di ripararlo da soli. Non lasciare bambini o animali domestici incustoditi vicino al caricabatterie durante l'utilizzo. Manutenzione: Controllare regolarmente lo stato dei cavi e dei connettori. Non utilizzare agenti chimici per pulire il caricabatterie. Utilizzare solo un panno morbido e asciutto. Assistenza: In caso di guasto o danneggiamento, scollegare immediatamente il caricabatterie e contattare l'assistenza. Tutte le riparazioni devono essere eseguite solo da personale autorizzato. Procedura in caso di guasto: In caso di fumo, odore di bruciato o altri fenomeni insoliti, scollegare immediatamente il caricabatterie dall'alimentazione e dal veicolo e contattare l'assistenza. Principi generali: Seguire le raccomandazioni del produttore per l'uso e la manutenzione del caricabatterie. Leggere attentamente tutto il manuale d'uso prima del primo utilizzo.

Producer: PLATINET S.A.
30-798 Kraków, Sliwiaka 48, PL
www.platinet.eu

Importator: PLATINET ELECTRONICS SRL
077065 CORBEANCA, JUD ILFOV
str. PISCULUI 10A/2, RO
tel.: 0 742 233 799, officero@platinet.eu
www.platinet.eu

